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January 31, 2020

The San Diego County Employees' Charitable Organization (CECO) has served as the charitable arm of the County of
San Diego since 1956, providing grants to local non-profit programs addressing the diverse needs throughout the
region. Grants are made possible by the generosity of County of San Diego employees and retirees.

CECO received 155 grant applications in the 2020 grant cycle, totaling $611,000. On February 10, 2020, the CECO
Board of Directors will vote on awarding a total of $132,277 to the CECO Employee Crisis Fund and the programs listed
in the table below. Grant recipients will be presented their check at the CECO Awards Breakfast scheduled for Friday,
April 10, 2020, at the County Operations Center — Hearing Room.

10.

11.

12,

13.

Agency Name

A Step Beyond

Alliance for Quality Education

Armed Services YMCA
San Diego

Autism Tree Project, Inc.
Barrio Logan College Institute

Bayside Community Center

Big Brothers Big Sisters of
San Diego County

Blind Community Center of
San Diego

Boys and Girls Club of Vista

Boys and Girls Clubs of
Oceanside

Burn Institute

Casa De Amparo

Catholic Charities Diocese of
San Diego

Program Name

A Step Beyond

Mira Mesa Senior Center

Family and Youth Enrichment

Early Intervention Preschool
Screening Program

Barrio Logan College Institute

Bayside Social Services - Food
Security

Site-Based Mentoring
Programs

Blind Community Center of
San Diego

Boys and Girls Club of Vista

Boys and Girls Clubs of
Oceanside

Emergency Needs and Special
Assistance

Residential Services for Foster
Youth

Immigrant and Refugee
Services

Grant Items

Four (4) shelving units and
two (2) racks

One (1) built-in double
electric wall oven, electric
cooktop, and convertible
range hood

Three (3) iPads

30 DVDs

One (1) laptop

Tables, chairs, greenhouse
Food supplies

18 tables

One (1) bumper pool table

Materials for security doors

Compression garments

Food

Two (2) couches

Grant
Amount

$375.00

$3,674.00

$1,671.00

$750.00
$880.00

$1,846.00
$1,000.00

$2,800.00
$630.00

$703.00

$2,500.00

$1,000.00

$545.00
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Grant
# Agency Name Program Name Grant Items Amount
14. Chula V|ste.\ Community il Bece s CaEs One (1) refrlgerat.or; lice $1.554.00
Collaborative treatment; and diapers
City Heights Community . . .
15. . Resident Services One (1) freezer and island $939.00
Development Corporation
16. Coastal Roots Farm Produce Donation Program Organic seeds $498.00
Collaborations: Teachersand  Collaborations: Teachers and . .
17. Artists (COTA) Artists (COTA) One (1) die cut machine $245.00
Community Health Systems, . . .
18. Inc Optometry Services Program Glasses (not including exams) $1,283.00
19. Cura Smiles Dental Clinic Cura Smiles Dental Clinic Air compressor $1,216.00
20. ElderHelp of San Diego ElderHelp of San Diego Two (2) laptops $832.00
Environmental Health Environmental Health Eight (8) foIc;Img chairs and
21. L ", two (2) folding tables, $648.00
Coalition Coalition .
wagons, and igloos
2. Fam|IY Health Centers of Heart D|.sease Screening and One (1) ECG $2.722.00
San Diego Prevention
. . One (1) portable projector,
Foundation for Animal Care . .
23. and Education (FACE) Save-a-Life Program s.creen, tr||?9d stand, and $471.00
video stabilizer
)4, Gary and Mary West Senior Gary and Mary West Senior Oral health iterms $1,000.00
Dental Center Dental Center
25, Goc?d Shepherd Community Shepherd.s: Hope for Healthy Food $1,000.00
Projects, Inc. Communities
Adaptive Music for
26. Guitars in the Classroom Achievement in Inclusion and  Percussion instruments $1,500.00
Special Education
27. HDP Mas.on Housing Mason Hotel Two (2) refrigerators $1,128.00
Corporation
28. Home Start, Inc. Maternity Housing Program FVE(2) S8 Gl iR e $1,995.00
mattresses
29. Inter.falth Community Make It A Home Terw (20) full beds and ten (10) $1.980.00
Services, Inc. twin beds
30 R OE T AT kL On the Go Pantr Chicken noodle sou $1,000.00
" San Diego Food Bank ¥ P AR
One (1) weather station,
31. Julian Pathways, Inc. Julian Pathways, Inc. picnic table, and outdoor $960.00
bench
32. Kitchens for Good Kitchens for Good Chefs uniform $1,000.00
33. La Maestra Family Clinic, Inc. Dental Program One (1) set of handpiece $1,586.00
motor and attachment
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34, nghtBrldge Hospice . Music & Memory Twc? (2) iPods and one (1) $764.00
Community Foundation cabinet
35. Living Coast Discovery Center  Living Coast Discovery Center  Aquarium exhibit chiller $2,374.00
36. MANA de San Diego Hermanitas Youth Leadership Five (5) Chromebooks $1,145.00
Mentor Program
37. Musicians for Education Street of Dreams Diapers $975.00
38. NAMI San Diego Connection 2 Community 3 ) CRIERE ! P $2,362.00
and dryer
39. Naomi Project Naomi Project One (1) bunk bed, nightstand, $966.00
and dresser
40. NCEF Classical Academy Vista  Musical Theatre One (1) Q-lab program $999.00
41. Neighborhood Healthcare Neighborhood Healthcare Books $1,000.00
42. Noah Homes, Inc. Healthy Oral Care Toothbrushes $1,505.00
43. Outdoor Outreach Leadership Program One (1) laptop $550.00
44. Outside the Lens Cameras in the Classroom s 1 estneity [avelieh sl $2,918.00
Macbook Pro
REINS Therapeutic REINS Therapeutic
45. Horsemanship Program Horsemanship Program One (1) canopy »599.00
Two (2) medium height mic
stands, top-line mic stands,
46. Resounding Joy, Inc. Semper Sound vocal mics, instrument mics, $822.00
and instrument cables; and
four (4) mic cables
50 small maracas; 25 small
47. Resounding Joy, Inc Healing Notes cabasas; four (4) medium $807.00
) g oy, Inc. & cabasas; and three (3) sets of )
colorful scarves
Ride Above Disability Ride Above Disability . .
48. Therapeutic Riding Center Therapeutic Riding Center AT T ] S PZAB0I0E
49. Rotary Club of Chula Vista Holiday Bike Project Bicycle helmets $455.00
50. San Diego Children's Choir San Diego Children's Choir IO TSRl =, ST $888.00
and cables
51. San I.D|.ego County Bicycle San I;)!ego County Bicycle One (1) canopy $748.00
Coalition Coalition
52. San Diego Dental Foundation E;silcohn SASRLBRChIE] Equipment and supplies $4,968.00
. . Linda Vista Health Care _— S
53. San Diego Family Care Center - Meds for Kids Prescription medications $1,000.00
. . Mid-City Community Clinic __ s
54. San Diego Family Care Eedaiiies], - ek or 6iE Prescription medications $1,000.00
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55. San Diego Humane Society PAWS San Diego (LT, EIEE S, Sl $500.00
leashes
56. San Diego Oasis Intergeneratlonal Literacy Books $1,000.00
Tutoring
57. San Diego Second Chance Youth Garden Garden equipment and tools $750.00
58. Science Delivered It's Elementary Trading cards $1,000.00
SDSU Research Foundation - . Four (4) cases of
59. Institute for Behavioral and PrOJec.t Boca Sz:tma/OraI Al toothbrushes, floss, and $620.00
. Behavioral Social Support
Community Health toothpaste
. . Gary and Mary West Senior .
60. Serving Seniors Wellness Center One (1) armchair $978.00
Somali Bantu Association of SUICEE, VCIEREES, S3-
61. America Advocacy, Negotiation, and Six (6) Chromebooks $1,524.00
De-Escalation (STAND)
One (1) calming colors carpet,
alphabet activity carpet,
. space-saver color changing
62. SOUt.h Bay Community Mi Escuelita light table, dollhouse, brick- $2,126.00
Services . L
building activity table; and
two (2) magnetic pattern
block builders
Southern California Southern California One (1) utility storage cabinet
63. o ) o ) . $270.00
Immigration Project Immigration Project and office shredder
64. Special Delivery San Diego Food Pantry Program Nutritional food $1,000.00
65. Special Olympics Community Program One (1) infinity start system $1,248.00
66. St. Luke's Episcopal Church Homeless Outreach Program  Two (2) water heaters $1,115.00
67. SRl EE RNt Emergency Food Program One (1) refrigerator/freezer $5,348.00
Center, Inc.
68. Tarig Khamisa Foundation Restorative Training Institute  Three (3) flip tables $600.00
69. .Irnhce Daie's el oo, Beats Behind the Wall Audio engineering equipment $2,110.00
70. The New Children's Museum  The New Children's Museum Headphones $539.00
71. The San Diego Foundation Frlgnds of the Chl.”a Vista Cat furniture $1,196.00
Animal Care Facility
72, Third Aver\ue Charitable Third Aver\ue Charitable One (1) freezer $4.220.00
Organization Organization
UCSD Student-Run Free UCSD Student-Run Free
73. Dental Clinic Project Dental Clinic Project O (PR ST eA1200E
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74,

75.

76.
77.
78.

79.

80.

81.
82.
83.

Agency Name

United Cerebral Palsy
Association of San Diego
County

Urban Corp of San Diego
County

Urban Life Ministries, Inc.
Urban Surf 4 Kids

Vista Community Clinic
Wesley House Student
Residence, Inc.

Women's Resource Center

YMCA of San Diego County
YMCA of San Diego County
YW(CA of San Diego County

Program Name

Toy and Software Lending
Library for Children with
Disabilities

Urban Corp of San Diego
County

UrbanlLife Café

Surf Therapy Camps
Project REACH

Wesley House Student
Residence, Inc.
Alternatives to Violence
Emergency Shelter

Youth and Family Services -
Oz San Diego

South Bay Family YMCA
Becky's House Domestic
Violence Programs

Grant Items

Adaptive and educational
toys
One (1) refrigerator

(
One (1) refrigerator
Five (5) surf paddles
One (1) laptop and lock
(

Two (2) refrigerators

One (1) refrigerator

One (1) medical cart and two
(2) sets of drawer dividers
One (1) water cooler

Five (5) bunk bed sets

TOTAL

TOTAL (Including Employee Crisis Fund)

Total Number of Programs Awarded a CECO Grant: 83
Total Number of Agencies Awarded a CECO Grant: 80

Grant
Amount

$982.00

$2,266.00

$3,810.00
$300.00
$822.00

$1,088.00
$1,899.00

$1,820.00
$2,716.00
$2,491.00

$121,976.00
$132,277.00
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