

#### January 31, 2020

The San Diego County Employees' Charitable Organization (CECO) has served as the charitable arm of the County of San Diego since 1956, providing grants to local non-profit programs addressing the diverse needs throughout the region. Grants are made possible by the generosity of County of San Diego employees and retirees.

CECO received 155 grant applications in the 2020 grant cycle, totaling \$611,000. On February 10, 2020, the CECO Board of Directors will vote on awarding a total of \$132,277 to the CECO Employee Crisis Fund and the programs listed in the table below. Grant recipients will be presented their check at the CECO Awards Breakfast scheduled for Friday, April 10, 2020, at the County Operations Center – Hearing Room.

#	Agency Name	Program Name	Grant Items	Grant Amount
1.	A Step Beyond	A Step Beyond	Four (4) shelving units and two (2) racks	\$375.00
2.	Alliance for Quality Education	Mira Mesa Senior Center	One (1) built-in double electric wall oven, electric cooktop, and convertible range hood	\$3,674.00
3.	Armed Services YMCA San Diego	Family and Youth Enrichment	Three (3) iPads	\$1,671.00
4.	Autism Tree Project, Inc.	Early Intervention Preschool Screening Program	30 DVDs	\$750.00
5.	Barrio Logan College Institute	Barrio Logan College Institute	One (1) laptop	\$880.00
6.	Bayside Community Center	Bayside Social Services - Food Security	Tables, chairs, greenhouse	\$1,846.00
7.	Big Brothers Big Sisters of San Diego County	Site-Based Mentoring Programs	Food supplies	\$1,000.00
8.	Blind Community Center of San Diego	Blind Community Center of San Diego	18 tables	\$2,800.00
9.	Boys and Girls Club of Vista	Boys and Girls Club of Vista	One (1) bumper pool table	\$630.00
10.	Boys and Girls Clubs of Oceanside	Boys and Girls Clubs of Oceanside	Materials for security doors	\$703.00
11.	Burn Institute	Emergency Needs and Special Assistance	Compression garments	\$2,500.00
12.	Casa De Amparo	Residential Services for Foster Youth	Food	\$1,000.00
13.	Catholic Charities Diocese of San Diego	Immigrant and Refugee Services	Two (2) couches	\$545.00



#	Agency Name	Program Name	Grant Items	Grant Amount
14.	Chula Vista Community Collaborative	Family Resource Centers	One (1) refrigerator; lice treatment; and diapers	\$1,554.00
15.	City Heights Community  Development Corporation	Resident Services	One (1) freezer and island	\$939.00
16.	Coastal Roots Farm	Produce Donation Program	Organic seeds	\$498.00
17.	Collaborations: Teachers and Artists (COTA)	Collaborations: Teachers and Artists (COTA)	One (1) die cut machine	\$245.00
18.	Community Health Systems, Inc.	Optometry Services Program	Glasses (not including exams)	\$1,283.00
19.	Cura Smiles Dental Clinic	Cura Smiles Dental Clinic	Air compressor	\$1,216.00
20.	ElderHelp of San Diego	ElderHelp of San Diego	Two (2) laptops	\$832.00
21.	Environmental Health Coalition	Environmental Health Coalition	Eight (8) folding chairs and two (2) folding tables, wagons, and igloos	\$648.00
22.	Family Health Centers of San Diego	Heart Disease Screening and Prevention	One (1) ECG	\$2,722.00
23.	Foundation for Animal Care and Education (FACE)	Save-a-Life Program	One (1) portable projector, screen, tripod stand, and video stabilizer	\$471.00
24.	Gary and Mary West Senior Dental Center	Gary and Mary West Senior Dental Center	Oral health items	\$1,000.00
25.	Good Shepherd Community Projects, Inc.	Shepherd's Hope for Healthy Communities	Food	\$1,000.00
26.	Guitars in the Classroom	Adaptive Music for Achievement in Inclusion and Special Education	Percussion instruments	\$1,500.00
27.	HDP Mason Housing Corporation	Mason Hotel	Two (2) refrigerators	\$1,128.00
28.	Home Start, Inc.	Maternity Housing Program	Five (5) sets of bedframes and mattresses	\$1,995.00
29.	Interfaith Community Services, Inc.	Make It A Home	Ten (10) full beds and ten (10) twin beds	\$1,980.00
30.	Jacobs and Cushman San Diego Food Bank	On the Go Pantry	Chicken noodle soup	\$1,000.00
31.	Julian Pathways, Inc.	Julian Pathways, Inc.	One (1) weather station, picnic table, and outdoor bench	\$960.00
32.	Kitchens for Good	Kitchens for Good	Chefs uniform	\$1,000.00
33.	La Maestra Family Clinic, Inc.	Dental Program	One (1) set of handpiece motor and attachment	\$1,586.00



#	Agency Name	Program Name	Grant Items	Grant Amount
34.	LightBridge Hospice Community Foundation	Music & Memory	Two (2) iPods and one (1) cabinet	\$764.00
35.	Living Coast Discovery Center	Living Coast Discovery Center	Aquarium exhibit chiller	\$2,374.00
36.	MANA de San Diego	Hermanitas Youth Leadership Mentor Program	Five (5) Chromebooks	\$1,145.00
37.	Musicians for Education	Street of Dreams	Diapers	\$975.00
38.	NAMI San Diego	Connection 2 Community	One (1) commercial washer and dryer	\$2,362.00
39.	Naomi Project	Naomi Project	One (1) bunk bed, nightstand, and dresser	\$966.00
	NCEF Classical Academy Vista	Musical Theatre	One (1) Q-lab program	\$999.00
41.	Neighborhood Healthcare	Neighborhood Healthcare	Books	\$1,000.00
42.	<u>'</u>	Healthy Oral Care	Toothbrushes	\$1,505.00
43.	Outdoor Outreach	Leadership Program	One (1) laptop	\$550.00
44.	Outside the Lens	Cameras in the Classroom	One (1) camera, record, and Macbook Pro	\$2,918.00
45.	REINS Therapeutic Horsemanship Program	REINS Therapeutic Horsemanship Program	One (1) canopy	\$599.00
46.	Resounding Joy, Inc.	Semper Sound	Two (2) medium height mic stands, top-line mic stands, vocal mics, instrument mics, and instrument cables; and four (4) mic cables	\$822.00
47.	Resounding Joy, Inc.	Healing Notes	50 small maracas; 25 small cabasas; four (4) medium cabasas; and three (3) sets of colorful scarves	\$807.00
48.	Ride Above Disability Therapeutic Riding Center	Ride Above Disability Therapeutic Riding Center	Horse ramp with rails	\$2,450.00
49.	Rotary Club of Chula Vista	Holiday Bike Project	Bicycle helmets	\$455.00
50.	San Diego Children's Choir	San Diego Children's Choir	Two (2) microphones, stands, and cables	\$888.00
51.	San Diego County Bicycle Coalition	San Diego County Bicycle Coalition	One (1) canopy	\$748.00
52.	San Diego Dental Foundation	The John Geis DDS Dental Clinic	Equipment and supplies	\$4,968.00
53.	San Diego Family Care	Linda Vista Health Care Center - Meds for Kids	Prescription medications	\$1,000.00
54.	San Diego Family Care	Mid-City Community Clinic (Pediatrics) - Meds for Kids	Prescription medications	\$1,000.00



#	Agency Name	Program Name	Grant Items	Grant Amount
55.	San Diego Humane Society	PAWS San Diego	Collars, harnesses, and leashes	\$500.00
56.	San Diego Oasis	Intergenerational Literacy Tutoring	Books	\$1,000.00
57.	San Diego Second Chance	Youth Garden	Garden equipment and tools	\$750.00
58.	Science Delivered	It's Elementary	Trading cards	\$1,000.00
59.	SDSU Research Foundation - Institute for Behavioral and Community Health	Project Boca Sana/Oral Health Behavioral Social Support	Four (4) cases of toothbrushes, floss, and toothpaste	\$620.00
60.	Serving Seniors	Gary and Mary West Senior Wellness Center	One (1) armchair	\$978.00
61.	Somali Bantu Association of America	Students, Tolerance, Self- Advocacy, Negotiation, and De-Escalation (STAND)	Six (6) Chromebooks	\$1,524.00
62.	South Bay Community Services	Mi Escuelita	One (1) calming colors carpet, alphabet activity carpet, space-saver color changing light table, dollhouse, brick-building activity table; and two (2) magnetic pattern block builders	\$2,126.00
63.	Southern California Immigration Project	Southern California Immigration Project	One (1) utility storage cabinet and office shredder	\$270.00
64.	Special Delivery San Diego	Food Pantry Program	Nutritional food	\$1,000.00
65.	Special Olympics	Community Program	One (1) infinity start system	\$1,248.00
66.	St. Luke's Episcopal Church	Homeless Outreach Program	Two (2) water heaters	\$1,115.00
67.	Sustaining Grace Outreach Center, Inc.	Emergency Food Program	One (1) refrigerator/freezer	\$5,348.00
68.	Tariq Khamisa Foundation	Restorative Training Institute	Three (3) flip tables	\$600.00
69.	The David's Harp Foundation, Inc.	Beats Behind the Wall	Audio engineering equipment	\$2,110.00
70.	The New Children's Museum	The New Children's Museum	Headphones	\$539.00
71.	The San Diego Foundation	Friends of the Chula Vista Animal Care Facility	Cat furniture	\$1,196.00
72.	Third Avenue Charitable Organization	Third Avenue Charitable Organization	One (1) freezer	\$4,220.00
73.	UCSD Student-Run Free Dental Clinic Project	UCSD Student-Run Free Dental Clinic Project	One (1) x-ray system	\$6,412.00



#	Agency Name	Program Name	Grant Items	Grant Amount
74.	United Cerebral Palsy Association of San Diego County	Toy and Software Lending Library for Children with Disabilities	Adaptive and educational toys	\$982.00
75.	Urban Corp of San Diego County	Urban Corp of San Diego County	One (1) refrigerator	\$2,266.00
76.	Urban Life Ministries, Inc.	UrbanLife Café	One (1) refrigerator	\$3,810.00
77.	Urban Surf 4 Kids	Surf Therapy Camps	Five (5) surf paddles	\$300.00
78.	Vista Community Clinic	Project REACH	One (1) laptop and lock	\$822.00
79.	Wesley House Student Residence, Inc.	Wesley House Student Residence, Inc.	Two (2) refrigerators	\$1,088.00
80.	Women's Resource Center	Alternatives to Violence Emergency Shelter	One (1) refrigerator	\$1,899.00
81.	YMCA of San Diego County	Youth and Family Services - Oz San Diego	One (1) medical cart and two (2) sets of drawer dividers	\$1,820.00
82.	YMCA of San Diego County	South Bay Family YMCA	One (1) water cooler	\$2,716.00
83.	YWCA of San Diego County	Becky's House Domestic Violence Programs	Five (5) bunk bed sets	\$2,491.00
			TOTAL	\$121,976.00
	TOTAL (Including Employee Crisis Fund)			\$132,277.00

**Total Number of Programs Awarded a CECO Grant**: 83 **Total Number of Agencies Awarded a CECO Grant**: 80